
S=1/200

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

560-24

BK20 -213512.244 -55871.965 250585.763025 6.042

K18 -213516.704 -55867.889 467334.891485 5.353
K17 -213520.609 -55864.227 559033.319589 8.620
K16 -213526.711 -55858.139 -141321.091670 11.929
K23 -213518.079 -55866.372 -581289.600660 2.445

Y19 -213516.306 -55868.056 -327386.808160 5.635
BK19 -213512.219 -55871.936 -226951.804032 0.038

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡

4.669577
2.3347885
2.33

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

566-7

BF2 -213520.899 -55882.013 -162449.011791 14.621
BF1 -213530.441 -55893.091 996741.491803 11.232

BF3 -213538.732 -55885.513 497269.294674 3.001
BF4 -213539.339 -55882.574 -231689.151804 11.575
BF5 -213534.586 -55872.020 -334729.271820 1.858
BF6 -213533.348 -55870.635 -764701.381245 16.865

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡

441.969817
220.9849085
220.98

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

566-9

BF3 -213538.732 -55885.513 365323.598481 9.678
BF11 -213545.876 -55878.984 235027.006704 3.000
BF10 -213542.938 -55878.377 -393607.287588 9.999

BF9 -213538.832 -55869.260 -445333.871460 5.799
K12 -213534.967 -55864.937 -301000.280556 2.139
P8 -213533.444 -55863.435 -177310.542690 2.319
K13 -213531.793 -55861.806 -298860.662100 5.011
BF8 -213528.094 -55865.187 -25251.064524 4.561

BF7 -213531.341 -55868.390 293532.521060 3.011
BF6 -213533.348 -55870.635 181300.210575 1.858
BF5 -213534.586 -55872.020 334729.271820 11.575
BF4 -213539.339 -55882.574 231689.151804 3.001

倍　面　積 

面　積 
地　積 ㎡

238.051526

119.0257630
119.02

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

566-10

BK20 -213512.244 -55871.965 234382.893175 13.262
BF2 -213520.899 -55882.013 1179334.002352 16.865
BF6 -213533.348 -55870.635 583401.170670 3.011
BF7 -213531.341 -55868.390 -293532.521060 4.561

BF8 -213528.094 -55865.187 25251.064524 5.011
K13 -213531.793 -55861.806 120773.224572 2.013
K14 -213530.256 -55860.506 -201153.682106 2.556
K15 -213528.192 -55858.998 -198020.147910 1.712
K16 -213526.711 -55858.139 -423572.268037 8.620

K17 -213520.609 -55864.227 -559033.319589 5.353
K18 -213516.704 -55867.889 -467334.891485 6.042

倍　面　積 
面　積 

地　積 ㎡

495.525106
247.7625530

247.76

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

566-11

BK18 -213528.963 -55894.441 -62154.618392 0.561

BK6 -213529.329 -55894.866 983246.587806 23.335
K9 -213546.554 -55879.124 944133.679104 0.564
BF12 -213546.225 -55878.666 -37885.735548 0.472
BF11 -213545.876 -55878.984 -418701.227112 9.678

BF3 -213538.732 -55885.513 -862592.893155 11.232
BF1 -213530.441 -55893.091 -546019.605979 2.002

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡

26.186724
13.0933620
13.09

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

566-12

BF10 -213542.938 -55878.377 393607.287588 3.000
BF11 -213545.876 -55878.984 183674.220408 0.472

BF12 -213546.225 -55878.666 -5476.109268 0.767
K10 -213545.778 -55878.043 -371365.473778 10.080
K11 -213539.579 -55870.095 -388073.679870 1.120
BF9 -213538.832 -55869.260 187664.844340 9.999

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡

31.089420
15.5447100
15.54
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